

Confidentiality Requested:

### KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

1072108

Form ACO-1 August 2013 Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

#### WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License #	API No. 15				
Name:	Spot Description:				
Address 1:					
Address 2:	Feet from North / South Line of Section				
City: State: Zip:+	Feet from East / West Line of Section				
Contact Person:	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:				
Phone: ()					
CONTRACTOR: License #	GPS Location: Lat:, Long:				
Name:	(e.g. xx.xxxx) (e.gxxx.xxxx)				
Wellsite Geologist:	Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84				
Purchaser:	County:				
Designate Type of Completion:	Lease Name: Well #:				
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Field Name:				
	Producing Formation:				
	Elevation:       Ground:       Kelly Bushing:         Total Vertical Depth:       Plug Back Total Depth:				
Gas D&A ENHR SIGW					
G OG GSW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: Feet				
CM (Coal Bed Methane) Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes No				
	If yes, show depth set: Feet				
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:					
Operator:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from:				
Well Name:	feet depth to:w/sx cmt.				
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:					
Deepening Re-perf. Conv. to ENHR Conv. to SWD	Drilling Fluid Management Plan				
Plug Back Conv. to GSW Conv. to Producer	(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)				
Commingled Permit #:	Chloride content: ppm Fluid volume: bbls				
Dual Completion     Permit #:	Dewatering method used:				
SWD         Permit #:	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:				
ENHR         Permit #:					
GSW Permit #:	Operator Name:				
	Lease Name: License #:				
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	Quarter Sec TwpS. R East West				
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	County: Permit #:				

#### AFFIDAVIT

I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge.

### Submitted Electronically

KCC Office Use ONLY						
Confidentiality Requested						
Date:						
Confidential Release Date:						
Wireline Log Received						
Geologist Report Received						
UIC Distribution						
ALT I II III Approved by: Date:						

	Page Two	1072108
Operator Name:	Lease Name:	Well #:
Sec TwpS. R East West	County:	
INCTRUCTIONS. Chow important tang of formations ponetrated	Dotail all coros Roport all	final conject of drill stome tasts giving interval tasted, time tool

**INSTRUCTIONS:** Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs@kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets)	Yes No		-	on (Top), Depth an		Sample
Samples Sent to Geolog	jical Survey	Yes No	Nam	e		Тор	Datum
Cores Taken Electric Log Run		☐ Yes ☐ No ☐ Yes ☐ No					
List All E. Logs Run:							
			G RECORD				
		Report all strings se	-conductor, surface, inte	ermediate, product	ion, etc.		
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives
		ADDITION	L CEMENTING / SQU	JEEZE RECORD			
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		Type and Po	ercent Additives	
Protect Casing							

	Plug Off Zone						
	Did you perform a hydraulic	fracturing treatment of	Yes	No	(If No, skip questions 2 and 3)		
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons?						No	(If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry?						No	(If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Shots Per Foot				RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type tage of Each Interval Perforated				Depth		
TUBING RECORD:	Si	ze:	Set At:		Packe	r At:	Liner R	lun:	No	
Date of First, Resumed	l Product	ion, SWD or ENHF	۲.	Producing N		ping	Gas Lift	Other (Explain)		
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours		Oil Bb	ls.	Gas	Mcf	Wate	ər	Bbls.	Gas-Oil Ratio	Gravity
DISPOSITION OF GAS:					_				PRODUCTION INT	ERVAL:
Vented Sold Used on Lease				Open Hole	Perf.	Uually (Submit)		Commingled (Submit ACO-4)		
(If vented, Su	ıbmit ACC	D-18.)		Other (Specify	)		/	()		

Form	ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator	O'Brien Energy Resources Corp.
Well Name	Roberts 1-8
Doc ID	1072108

Tops

Name	Тор	Datum
Heebner	4482	-1776
Toronto	4500	-1794
Lansing	4625	-1919
Marmaton	5284	-2578
Cherokee	5454	-2748
Atoka	5710	-3004
Morrow	5766	-3060
Morrow "B" SS	5790	-3084
Morrow "C" SS	5829	-3123
Mississippi Chester	5850	-3144
Ste. Genevieve	6124	-3418
St. Louis	6212	-3506

O'Brien Energy Resources, Inc. Roberts No. 1-8, Angell South Field Section 8, T33S, R29W Meade County, Kansas

October, 2011

## Well Summary

The O'Brien Energy Resources, Corporation, Roberts No. 1-8 was drilled to a total depth of 6350' in the Mississippian St. Louis Formation without any problems and in 115' rotating hours averaging 55 ft./hr. It offset the Crooked Creek No. 3-8 by 1340' to the West. Formation tops ran high relative to this offset. The Heebner to the Atoka ran 9' to 16' high. The Morrow came in 15' high and the Morrow "B" Sandstone, 19' high. Significant thinning occurred and the Chester came in 49' high, the Ste. Genevieve and St. Louis, 23' and 27' high respectively.

Hydrocarbon shows were documented during the drilling of this test. A 280 Unit gas kick occurred in the Morrow "B" Sandstone(5786'-5790'): Medium brown to gray, hard to friable in part, very fine well sorted grains, calcareous cement, clean to argillaceous, trace to occasionally fair intergranular porosity, faint speckled greenblue hydrocarbon fluorescence, weak bleeding to milky ring cut, no stain, weak visible show.

A Morrow "C" Sandstone along with a 260 Unit gas kick occurred from 6829' to 6832' and consists of a Sandstone in 5% of the samples: Medium mottled brown to gray, occasionally light gray to tan, hard, friable in part, dense to trace intercrystalline and fine vuggy porosity, very fine well sorted subround grains, siliceous cement, slightly calcareous, dull speckled pale yellow to orange hydrocarbon fluorescence(most SS), slow streaming to bleeding cut, no stain.

An excellent show occurred in the Upper Chester(5872'-5878') and consists of a Limestone: Light mottled brown to orange, buff, biomicrite, subchalky to chalky, very brittle, clean, fossiliferous, bright speckled light blue hydrocarbon fluorescence in 15% of the samples, fair streaming cut, no stain, trace intercrystalline and fine vuggy and moldic porosity, show dissipates when dried. A 440 Unit gas kick occurred on the hotwire.

Characteristic shows were documented in the Lower Chester(6083'-6096') and associated with a 280 Unit gas kick - Limestone: Medium to dark mottled brown, oomicrite, finely crystalline, brittle, clean, sandy, oolitic and fossiliferous with excellent oomoldic porosity, dark mottled brown to pale gold hydrocarbon fluorescence(15% samples), excellent fast streaming cut, dark brown matrix oil stain and live oil.

Interesting log characteristics with gas crossover occurred from a three foot Sandstone interval from 5988' to 5991'. A trace of formation gas was documented but no sandstone noted in samples.

 $4 \frac{1}{2}$ " production casing was run on the Roberts No. 1-8 on 10/24/11 to production test the above mentioned shows.

Respectfully Submitted,

Peter Debenham

## WELL DATA

Operator:	O'Brien Energy Resources, Inc., John Forma – Portsmouth, NH Geologist: Paul Wiemann – Denver, CO
Prospect Geologist:	David Ward, Ed Schuett, Denver
Well:	Roberts No. 1-8, Angell South Field
Location:	335' FSL & 2293' FWL, Section 8, T33S, R29W, Meade County, Kansas – Southeast of Plains.
Elevation:	Ground Level 2694', Kelly Bushing 2706'
Contractor:	Duke Drilling Rig No. 6, Type: Double jacknife, triple stand, Toolpusher Rick Schollenbarger, Drillers: Terry Sorter, Danny White, Saul Garcia
Company Man:	Roger Pearson – Liberal, Kansas
Spud Date:	10/18/11
Total Depth:	10/23/11, Driller 6350', Logger 6345', St. Louis Formation
Casing Program:	33 joints of 8 5/8", J55, 24Lbs/ft, set at 1493'. 4 <sup>1</sup> / <sub>2</sub> production casing to TD.
Mud Program:	Winter Mud, engineer KL Rice, displaced 2600', Chem. gel/LCM.
Wellsite Consultant:	Peter Debenham with mudlogging trailer, Call depth 3000', Box 350, Drake, CO 80515, 720/220-4860.
Samples:	30' to 5800', 20' to TD and 10' through zones of interest.
Electric Logs:	Weatherford, engineer Lynn Scott & F. Martins, Array Induction, Compensated Neutron/Density, Microlog, Hi Res.
Status:	4 $\frac{1}{2}$ " production casing set to TD on 10/24/11.

#### WELL CHRONOLOGY

#### 6 AM <u>DATE DEPTH</u> <u>FOOTAGE</u> <u>RIG ACTIVITY</u>

10/17 Move to and rig up rotary tools.

10/18 1320' 1320' Rig up. Pump water and mix spud mud. Blow down mousehole and rathole. Spud in  $12 \frac{1}{4}$ '' surface hole to 1320'. Surveys(1/2 deg.).

10/19 1805' 485' Ro 1506' and circulate. Drop survey(1/2 deg.) and trip out for surface casing and run and cement 33 joints of 8 5/8" set at 1493'. Wait on cement. Nipple up and pressure test BOP. Trip in and drill plug and cement and 7 7/8" to 1805'

10/20 3130' 1325' To 1819' and trip for Bit No. 3. Surveys(1/2 deg.). Clean suction and service rig. Displace mud system at 2600'.

10/21	4615'	1485'	
10/22	5385'	770'	Clean suction and service rig. To 5019' and wiper trip.
10/23	6310'	925'	

10/24 6350'TD 40' To 6350'TD and circulate. Short trip 40 stands and circulate. Trip out for logs and run elogs. Trip to bottom and circulate. Trip out laying down and run and cement  $4\frac{1}{2}$ " production casing to TD. Rig down.

#### **BIT RECORD**

<u>NO.</u>	MAKE	<u>TYPE</u>	<u>SIZE</u>	<u>OUT</u>	<b>FOOTAGE</b>	HOURS
1 2 3	HTC RR HTC	CH1GJMS Q506F	12 <sup>1</sup> /4" 7 7/8" 7 7/8"	1506' 1819' 6350'	1506' 313' 4531'	19 6 90 1/2
				Total Rotatin Avera	-	115 1/2 55 Ft/hr

#### **DEVIATION RECORD - degree**

503' 1/2, 1032' 1/2, 1506' 1/2, 1819' 1, 4704' 1, TD 3/4

### **MUD PROPERTIES**

<b>DATE</b>	<b>DEPTH</b>	<u>WT</u>	<u>VIS</u>	<u>PV</u>	<u>YP</u>	<u>рН</u>	<u>WL</u>	<u>CL</u>	<u>LCM-</u> LBS/BBL
10/18	400'	9.4	48	20	5	9.0	8.0	300	6
10/19	1497'	9.4	48						
10/20	2428'	9.7	30	2	6	8.5	n/c	95K	4
10/21	3805'	9.2	38	10	10	8.5	37	8.5K	8
10/21	4406'	9.3	38	6	9	8.0	38	7K	4
10/22	5004'	9.2	48	22	8	11.0	9.0	4.5K	8
10/23	5944'	9.3	50	23	12	11.0	7.0	3K	8

## ELECTRIC LOG FORMATION TOPS- KB Elev. 2699'

			*Crooked Creek No. 3-8	
<b>FORMATION</b>	<b>DEPTH</b>	<b>DATUM</b>	<b>DATUM</b>	<b>POSITION</b>
Casing	1493'			
Heebner	4482'	-1776'	-1785'	+9'
Toronto	4500'	-1794'	-1810'	+16'
Lansing	4625'	-1919'	-1935'	+16'
Marmaton	5284'	-2578'	-2579'	+1'
Cherokee	5454'	-2748'	-2758'	+10'
Atoka	5710'	-3004'	-3017'	+13'
Morrow	5766'	-3060'	-3075'	+15'
Morrow "B" SS	5786'	-3080'	-3099'	+19'
Base Morrow "B" SS	5790'	-3084'	-3133'	+49'
Morrow "C" SS	5829'	-3123'	na	
Base Morrow "C" SS	5832'	-3126'	na	
Mississippi Chester	5850'	-3144'	-3191'	+47'
Ste. Genevieve	6124'	-3418'	-3441'	+23'
St. Louis	6212	-3506'	-3533'	+27'
TD	6350'			

\*O'Brien Energy Resources, Crooked Creek No. 3-8, 660'FSL & 1650'FEL, Sec. 8 – app. 1340' to the East, K.B. Elev. 2699'.



## **Cement Report**

Customer	Oboie	a Fue	AN LON	Lease No.		Date	10-19-11		
			Well #	7	Service Receipt	Service Receipt			
Casing Depth			×0/ 15	County Monde		State VS	State		
Job Type				Legal Description 5-33-29			.29		
		Pipe D	ata		Perforating Data Cement Data				
Casing size	7BKM	311#	Tubing Size		Shots/Ft		Lead 400 sk		
Depth	1493		Depth		From	То	A con of 3% CC		
Volume	1- 92	(ala)	Volume		From	То	KI# PF, JOB WCH-		
Max Press	25001	£. /	Max Press		From	То	Tail in the st		
Well Conne	ction 150	0'	Annulus Vol.		From	om To Pran. 1			
Plug Depth	T-45 '	(1447)	Packer Depth		From To Yut pF		Yut PF		
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate		Service I	_0g		
0.0					non lor -si	4 ASSASTICA	7.1.4		
5:30					-pot tak	k-ria us	2		
3:30					Start rs	1 + Port.	Cano.		
500					rsa an	bt na , brea	Eck 30 mil		
5 30				11 - C - H	Sility 1	niestilio / T	S/A		
5 30				and the	nessin	キャナ し' 25	bo#		
535	- 200		210	151	how Found	a LIDDSK	Alon al 3/200		
					Mit of 2	2% WMA1 C	11.4 box 295 436		
-65n	140		31-	5	novit alim	o isosk	sound dries w/ 200		
			K I		Yot of C	14.8 000 15	31.43/2 (1.33 all		
130	0		0	E.	ano d	us disa	C52 1 -1		
Inilis	1100		72	2	Sain int	e last x	162 den		
10110	700		82	1	Jame rate	105 10 W	at al disp'		
7,00	-1200	amern Siese	92	0	land p	and n.A.	the CH and superior and append		
				· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		At la s	i frie C		
	Т.,				10600	uplete			
		19.5			<u></u>				
		<u> </u>	4 100	-					
			1						
			SI M						
				1					
		_							
				1.00.00					
Service Uni	1	726	38711-19919.	19728-	198831135				
Driver Name	es (	Unperio	A Madiner	D.C.m.	adam J M	11.1.17			

**Customer Representative** 

Noussan

2

Station Manager

Bennett

Cementer

Riven

Taylor Printing, Inc.



# **Cement Report**

Customer Oburgen Engena			Lease No.			Date	Date 10 75 11		
Lease John 5			Well # / g			Service Rece	vice Receipt		
Casing Depth		SO County		State		State 115	115		
			Formation						
Pipe Data			Data	Perforating Data Cer			Cement Dat	ta	
		Tubing Size			Shots/Ft		Lead		
Depth		Depth		From To		11811 St AUX			
Volume	de		Volume		From	То		2588 # 1754	
Max Press			Max Press		From	То		Tail in 70 4 M2	
Well Conne	ction 114		Annulus Vol.		From	п То		1.5187 54	
Plug Depth	12298		Packer Depth		From		То	Gild Ste	t l
Time	Casing Pressure	Tubing Pressure	Bbls. Pumbed	Rate	Rate Service Log		ce Loo		
101)	11030010					As	· 0.	herstas	
115		1				Silon	Alerto	as the Up	
1713						A.C.	dur	Carrie	
215						C.in	April al	11.0	
435						Hugh	ud Te	255	
900	1500		1.0	1.0		Pirs	in TR	-1	
403	375	, d	5	40		Bears 1	113 5	aur	
910	350		17	411		Burn 1	161 110	151	
920	375	-	15	4.0	1	Pours Mil	der Spe	stet-	
425	300		410	40	P	Sunda 32	de.	14 5 # 5	
975	1.1.1		1			Dreek	, Phi	stath the	
QUD	360		511	63		4	Declar		
1005	10150		10 -	7.0.		5/0	a Aner	Assalare	
1015	1100		1	7		ka.	nd Phi	i Flact 1/11	1
						Plat	Ant I	Marse Hales	
							Cab Cas	with the	
	-					_			
					This	NY Tor 1	Sice Tres	· Ever, Server	5
							<i>.</i>		
				-					
		-							
lead, "									
Service Uni	ts 108	20	30167 14843. Porte	19827-10	9566				
Driver Name	× - ×	haura -	Post	Davis	1				

Station Manager

Conservation Division Finney State Office Building 130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Wichita, KS 67202-3802



Phone: 316-337-6200 Fax: 316-337-6211 http://kcc.ks.gov/

Mark Sievers, Chairman Ward Loyd, Commissioner Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner Sam Brownback, Governor

January 31, 2012

Joseph Forma O'Brien Energy Resources Corp. 18 CONGRESS ST, STE 207 PORTSMOUTH, NH 03801-4091

Re: ACO1 API 15-119-21303-00-00 Roberts 1-8 SW/4 Sec.08-33S-29W Meade County, Kansas

**Dear Production Department:** 

We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please contact our office.

Respectfully, Joseph Forma